PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8277749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G2 COMPOSITES, LLC	11/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN EAGLE USA, LLC
Street Address:	407 A CHURCH STREET
City:	GEORGETOWN
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29440

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18216739
Application Number:	18143185
Application Number:	18451636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-282-1117

Email: bbaysinger@maynardnexsen.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN L. BAYSINGER | MAYNARD NEXSEN PC

Address Line 1: 104 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025125-00096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN L. BAYSINGER
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan L. Baysinger/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Green Eagle USA, LLC Amended Articles of Organiztion#page1.tif

PATENT 508230559 REEL: 065580 FRAME: 0725

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

REFERENCE ID: 1155162

RECORDED: 11/15/2023

Nov 04 2022

Mark Hammond

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA **SECRETARY OF STATE**

AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION **LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY -DOMESTIC**

Pursuant to the 1976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended, Section 33-44-204(a), the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following amended articles of organization:

The name of the limited liability company is:
G2 Composites, LLC
2. The date the articles of organization were filed is
3. The articles of organization are amended in the following respects, of which all amended provisions may lawfully be included in the articles of organization. If the space on this form is not sufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph on this form.
Amended Entity Name: Green Eagle USA, LLC
Signature: Signed as Authorized Signature: James K. Kuyk
Capacity/Position of Person Signing (you must check one box):
Manager Member X Organizer
☐ Fiduciary ☐ Attorney-in-Fact
James K. Kuyk
(Print or Type Name)
Date:

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0030

Filing ID: 221104-1134551

Filing Date: 11/04/2022

î ^tate

REEL: 065580 FRAME: 0726